
WebProcure: Request And Workflow https:llwebprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary Supplier
Marsha ConPurchase Order Number: PADD16200471
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC.
One Medline Place

Account Number: AC-i Mundelein, IL 60060
Phone: 866-212-2822

Revision Number: 04
Fax: 847-949-2497

Change Order Date: October 02, 2018
Email: mcorl@medline.com

Service Start Date: March 1, 2018
Buyer Contact

Service End Date: February 28, 2019

Fax:208-327-7320
Payment Method: Invoice chelsea.Robillard © adm.idaho.gov

No Payment TermsPayment Terms:
specified

Currency USD

FOB Instruction: Destination

ChangeLog.htm :Purchase OrderAttachment(s):
Change

Contract Number:

Bill To Address Ship To Address
DOP - Prog Mgr DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403 304 N 8th Street Rm 403
PD Box 83720 P0 Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720

Phone: 208-332-i 600 Phone: 208-332-i 600

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing © adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing © adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager

Instructions

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

This Contract for is for Medical Supplies and other non-pharmacy products and MMCAP Price Agreement (MMCAP Contract
No. MMS1 2010). The contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible political
subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the requisitioning

1 of 3 10/2/2018, 1:01 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) against this Master Contract on an as needed basis.

Contract TitIe Medical Supplies

Contract Usage Type Optional Use

Public Agency Clause Yes

Contract Administration Chelsea Robillard

---Phone Number 208-332-1607

---Fax Number 208-327-7320

---E-Mail: chelsea.robillard © adm.idaho.gov

Contractor’s Primary Contacts

---Attn Michael O’Ryan

---Address One Medline Place

---City, State, Zip Mendelein, IL 60060

Phone Number 847-643-4759

Facsimile 847-949-2497

E-Mail moryan@medline.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL
INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will facilitate
the efficient processing of payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and will not be held
responsible for figures given in this document.

For ordering and payment information see the above contact information THIS CONTRACT, (including any files atta

ched), CONSTITUTES THE STATE OF IDAHO’S ACCEPTANCE OF YOUR SIGNED BID, QUOTATION, OR OFFER (including
any electronic bid submission), WHICH SUBMISSION IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AS THOUGH SET
FORTH IN FULL.

In the event of any inconsistency, unless otherwise provided herein, such inconsistency shall be resolved by giving precedence
in the following order:

1. This Participating Addendum document.

2. MMCAP’s original solicitation document.

3. The Contractor’s signed bid, quotation, or offer.

INVOICES MUST BE SENT TOTHE IDAHO ORDERING AGENCY.

ORIGINAL Contract 11/2015-05/31/2016 $126,000.00

Change Order 1: 06/01/2016-05/31/2017 $250,000.00

Change Order 2: 06/01/2017-02/28/2018 $243,000.00

2 of 3 10/2/2018, 1:01 PM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

Change Order 3: 03/01/2018-08/28/2018 $150,000.00

Change Order 4: 08/29/2018 - 02/28/2019 $150,000.00

TOTAL Contract: $91 9,000.00

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

6.00 0 MON 25,000.00 $150,000.00
Item Description #1

Extend PADD1 6200471 to 8/28/2018 and add funds.

Delivery Date: June 12, 2017

Shipping Method: Delivery

Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination

Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $150,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $150,000.00

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signed By: Chelsea Robillard

3 of 3 10/2/20 18, 1:01 PM



AMENDMENT #23 TO MMCAP CONTRACT NO. MMS12O1O

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its Commissioner of
Administration (“State”) on behalf of the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy
(“MMCAP”) and One Medline Place, Mundelein, IL 60060 (“Vendor”). MMCAP has a contract with the
Vendor identified as Contract No. MMS 12010 (“Original Contract”). MMCAP and the Vendor are willing
to amend the Original Contract as stated below.

Contract Amendment
Revision 1: Effective when signed, “ARTiCLE 4: CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS Section 2. Contract
Expiration date”, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“ARTICLE4: CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS
2. Contract Expiration Date: February 28, 2019, or until the Contract is canceled by MMCAP prior to that
dote by gMng the Vendor thirty (30) days prior written notice.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Original Contract between the parties hereto are
expressly reaffirmed and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and
the year set forth below.

1. MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
The Vendor certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed
this Agreement on behalf of the Vendor as required by applicable
articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By:

Title: _Exeti1,ie

Date:

k.€ 1f,f34L

2. STATE Qd1INNESOTA FOR MMCAP
in accqi §1 CO3,5ubdi

By: Y%zi4j3cf

Title: ,Pk&pa,ciSi
Date:

3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION
in accordance with Minn. Stat. Subd.

Title: ,At’S

Date: ‘7’/ /i t’Y’ -






















































































































































































































